

MEDIA ALERT

EMMY[®] AWARDS ADVISORY

SUBMISSIONS NOW OPEN FOR THE 70TH ENGINEERING EMMY[®] AWARDS

Deadline For Entries Is May 31, 2018

(**NoHo Art District, Calif. – April 5, 2018**) — Submissions for the 70th Engineering Emmy[®] Awards are now open. The Engineering Emmy[®] Award honors an individual, a company or an organization that considerably improves existing methods or innovations that materially affect the transmission, production, recording or reception of television.

The 2018 Engineering Emmy Awards Entry Form can be downloaded from the Television Academy's website at <u>TelevisionAcademy.com/downloads</u>. The deadline for entries is May 31, 2018.

Recipients of the **Engineering Emmy**, **The Charles F. Jenkins Lifetime Achievement Award** and the **Philo T. Farnsworth Corporate Achievement Award** will be selected by the Engineering Awards Committee comprised of highly qualified Academy members appointed from technically oriented Peer Groups. Winners will be presented with their Engineering Emmy at a ceremony on October 24, 2018.

Previous Engineering Emmy Award winners include Canon, Dolby Laboratories, Disney, FUJI, Netflix, NASA, Sony Corporation and YouTube.

Awards Contact:

John Leverence Senior Vice President, Awards Television Academy <u>leverence@televisionacademy.com</u> 818-754-2871

Media Contact:

Stephanie Goodell breakwhitelight <u>stephanie@breakwhitelight.com</u> 818-462-1150